

Southern California Edison
2023-WMPs – 2023-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET O E I S - P - W M P _ 2 0 2 3 - S C E - 0 0 5

To: Energy Safety
Prepared by: Napa Tayavibul
Job Title: Senior Advisor, Compliance
Received Date: 5/25/2023

Response Date: 5/31/2023

Question 01:

Regarding Vegetation Management Targets:

- a. In Table 8-15, SCE sometimes uses “plans to inspect” and other times uses “will inspect” when setting VM targets. For example, “SCE plans to inspect 1,900 grids” versus “SCE will inspect at least 1,020 HFRA circuit miles.”
- i. Explain if and how these terms, “plans to” and “will,” differ to SCE as it relates to its vegetation management targets.

Response to Question 01:

The terms “will inspect” and “plans to inspect” as they relate to SCE’s vegetation management targets can be interpreted as having an equivalent meaning of “will inspect” in Table 8-15.